CYPRESS
CY74FCT16652T
CY74FCT162652T
16-Bit Registered Transceivers
Features
• Low power, pin-compatible
replacement for ART functions
• VCT-C speed at 5.4 ns

CY74FCT162652T
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package TVpe
Operating
Range
5.4 C Y74FCT16652CTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 5.4
CY74FCT16652CTPVC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
6.3 CY74FCT16652ATPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 6.3
CY74FCT16652ATPVC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
9.0 C'Y74FCT16652TPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 9.0
( Y74FCT16652TPVC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
Ordering Information CY74FCT162652
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
C 4 r ' V 7 i F r T i w « ^ r T P A r 7.51, CA-I.cad (240-Mil) TSSOP Cnmmcrt'uil C 4
C 'Y74FCT162652CTPVC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Cnmmcrt'uil
6.3 CY74FCTI62652ATPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 6.3
CY74FCT162652ATPVC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
9.0 CY74FCTI62652TPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 9.0
CY74FCT162652TPVC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
Dutuiiitiil «C; 3tt - 00304
9-235